

Document 2010 1940

Book 2010 Page 1940 Type 03 002 Pages 1 Date 8/19/2010 Time 1:48 PM

Rec Amt \$9.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

INDX L **ANNO** SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

(This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only)

CHEK

©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 106 - May 2006	Amy S. E	Beattie	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR L	
Return To: Amy S. Beattie, 6701 Weston	wn Parkway, Suite 1	00, West Des Moines, IA	50266, (515) 274-1450	AVVICA
Preparer: Amy S. Beattie, 6701 Westown Parkway, Suite 100, West Des Moines, IA 50266, (515) 274-1450				
Taxpayer: Mitchell Bros., Inc., 6516 Bradford Drive, West Des Moines, IA 50266				
STATE OF THE STATE	QUIT CLA			
For the consideration of <u>Ten</u> Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration, Maurice D. Mitchell, Sr. and Phyllis F. Mitchell, by Debra Jean Mitchell, Power of Attorney, husband				
and wife do hereby				
Quit Claim to Mitchell Bros., Inc., ar	n Iowa corporatio	in	uo	licieby
Witchen Dros., the., di	110wa corporatio	<u> </u>		all
our right, title, interest, estate, claim ar	nd demand in the f	ollowing real estate in	Madison	
County, lowa: Parcel "B" of the Plat of Survey of Section 19, Township 76 North, Ra Survey is recorded in Book 3, at Pa Each of the undersigned herel to the real estate. Words and phrase singular or plural number, and as mass Consideration less than \$500.  Maurice D. Mitchell, Sr	ange 28 West of the recommendation of the re	he 5th P.M., Madison ords of the Recorder rights of dower, homes g acknowledgment her gender, according to the Phyllis F. M.	a County, Iowa, which Plof Madison County, Iow tead and distributive share eof, shall be construed as e context.    S-/8-20/0    Titchell (Gan Mitchell, Power of Attornal)	at of a. in and in the
STATE OF <u>IOWA</u> This instrument was acknowledged be Sr. and Phyllis F. Mitchell by Debr			EYER mber 181218 on Explose	nell,  Public